(finder Pro .‘

A quick start guide for
QNAP NAS and network
settings




Qfinder Pro
Easily find and configure NAS

QNAP Qfinder Pro 7.4.5
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Configuration Details Resource Monitor Locate This Device|

QSW-M1208-8C  172.17.30.99
QSW-MAGS4C 1721730, Login Network Drives  Media Upload

Bookmark

QSW-M1204-4C  172.17.30.111 Bookmark Name IP Address Type myQNAPcloud Device Name  Category ~ Device Type Version MAC Address Status

JacobNAS 172.17.30.114 QSW-M1208-8C  172.17.30.82 Switch QSW-M1208-8C  1.0.0.20200910 24-5E-BE-53-80-E3
QHoraAi2021 172.17.30.123 PMKenQmiroP 172.17.30.85 Edge router QMiroPlus-201W  45.2.1586 24-5E-BE-44-F7-66
WayneTS253A  172.17.30.125 WayneTVSB72XT  172.17.30.88 TVS-872XT 4521594 24-5E-BE-44-B3-5B

TS-x77 Series
QGD-PMKen2-S... 172.17.30.127) QSW-M408-2C  17217.30.89 QSW-MA408-2C  10.11.20210226 24-5E-BE-50-02-2E 1 2 AMDRL i
SyunQGD1600  172.17.30.12§ WayneTVS872N  172.17.30.90 TVS-872N 45.21566 24-6E-BE-42-1B-47

KenSOIL-DE  172.17.30.132 SW10-89U-1 17217.3091 TDS-16489U 4421310 00-08-9B-F5-5F-4D

DannyQNE7010  172.17.30.137 QGD-PMKen2 17217.3098 Edge switch QGD-1600P 4511465 ()  24-5E-BE-42-4D-26

Crhero882ST  172.17.30.142 ATeam-EC880 172173099 NAS TVS-EC880 42020150919 ([ 00-08-9B-E8-D3-AF

CYQrsss2 172.17.30.144 NASOEDBCO 172.17.30.100 NAS TS-4538 4521594 24-6E-BE-0E-DB-CO

S0P 1721730144 QSW-MA08-4C 1721730108 Switch QSW-M408-4C 101020201225  24-5E-BE-43-Ad-F2

Cva31P2 172.17.30.147 JacobNAS 17217.3014 NAS TVS-872XT 45.21612 24-5E-BE-44-B3-85

SeanTVS872XT  172.17.30.14§

PMfilesystem 172173018 NAS TVS-471 4421270 00-08-9B-F3-EA-B7

CalvinMa8 172.17.30.120 NAS TVS-675 4521565 24-5E-BE-57-EE-9F
WayneTS253A 172.17.30.125 WayneTS253A NAS TS-253A 45.21594 00-08-9B-F3-A5-B8
QGD-PMKen2-5... 172.17.30.127 - Switch QGD-1600P 1.0.5.5201125 24-5E-BE-42-4D-49

Syun0GD1BN0 172.17.30.128 Edae switch _OGD_1600D 4511495 T 24 5E_RF-42_AA-OD




The Qfinder Pro you already knew...

Qfinder Pro to connect
QNAP NAS and perform
Initializations

——— )
e — \

d and access all
QNAP NAS over the
same LAN

4




The Qfinder Pro you didn’'t know...

® ® @ |®

Media Upload

Login

Configuration

vork Drives

Details

Resource Monitor

Media Upload

Locate This Device

®

Bookmark

Bookmark Name

CYhero8825T
CYQTS882
Samsop
CY431P2

tonyZ
CYhero1282
NAS10B656
DannyQNE7010
NAS1B2866
SW6x80
NAS25C9C9
SWe-882-Murtuz
NAS28FB24
PMKenTB5453

SyunQMiroPlusD2

QGD-1602P-5wi...

1P Address

172.17.30.142
172.17.30.144
172.17.30.146
172.17.30.147
172.17.30.148
172.17.30.149
172.17.30.152
172.17.30.157
172.17.30.160
172.17.30.164
172.17.30.167
172.17.30.175
172.17.30.180
172.17.30.187
172.17.30.203

172.17.30.234

Type

myQNAPcloud Device Name  Category

[ Smar: ofi 8

EC1080Pro

tonyZ
candice131K

DannyQNE7010

amolX80
NAS167

SyunQMiroPlus02

NAS
NAS
NAS
NAS
NAS
NAS
NAS
uCpPE
NAS
NAS
NAS
NAS
NAS
NAS
Router

Switch

Device Type
TVS-8825T
TVS-882
TS-EC1080 Pro
TS-431P2
TS-653D
TVS-1282
TS-131K
QuCPE-7010
TVS-h1288X
TVS-EC880
T5-1277
TV5-882
TS-1635AX
TB5-453DX
QMiroPlus-201W
QGD-1602P

Version
h4.5.2.1603
4.5.2.1603
4.3.4,0516
4.4.3.1354
5.0.0.1608
h4.5.2.1603
4.4.2.1310
1.0.2.q304 stable
h4.5.2.1609
4.5.2.1566
5.0.0.1600
4.4.1.0998
4,5.2.1566
4,5.2,1566
1.0.11.0002

1.0.5.5200728

MAC Address
24-5E-BE-0C-8C-12
00-08-2B-F7-D5-8E
00-08-9B-DD-13-6A
24-5E-BE-19-9D-8C
24-5E-BE-44-44-8A
24-5E-BE-44-D3-BF
E6-C9-FB-10-B6-56
24-5E-BE-55-B9-B9
24-5E-BE-53-6F-2A
00-08-8B-F5-95-9F
24-5E-BE-25-C9-C9
24-5E-BE-0B-11-14
24-5E-BE-28-FB-24
24-5E-BE-41-CC-65
24-5E-BE-44-76-B8

24-5E-BE-4F-FA-38

Configuration

Status

Details

® @

Resource Monitor Locate This Device

®

Bookmark




The Qfinder Pro you didn’'t know...

Mount folders

@ QNAP Qfinder Pro 7.4.5

Qfinder Pro  Seftings Connect Tools Run Help

e .l , Wake on LAN)
QNAF ~ Yfinder*

Login
Network Drives

Firmware update

®
® ® @ | ® Right-click to select the option

Login Network Drives Media Upload Configuration Details Resource Monitor Locate This Device Bookmark

Bookmark Name 1P Address

Type myQNAPcloud Device Name Category Device Type Version MAC Address Status

Details

CYQTS882 172.17.30.144 - NAS TVS-882 4.5.2.1603 00-08-9B-F7-D5-8E e )
Digital Signature Details
Sam80P 172.17.30.146 EC1080Pro NAS TS-EC1080 Pro  4.3.4.0516 (EZE) 00-08-9B-DD-13-6A =
CY431P2 172.17.30.147 2 NAS TS-431P2 4.43.1354 (I 24-5E-BE-19-9D-8C 11 5 Sorae Hhog & Copac
Login
tonyZ 172.17.30.148 tonyZ NAS TS-653D 5.0.0.1608 24-5E-BE-44-44-8A 9
Network Drives
CYhero1282 172.17.30.149 - NAS TVS-1282 h4.5.2.1603 24-5E-BE-44-D3-BF =4
NAS10B656 172.17.30.152 candice131K NAS TS-131K 4.4.2.1310 (B E6-Co-FB-10-B6-56 = Configuration
DannyQNE7010  172.17.30.157 DannyQNE7010 UCPE QUCPE-7010 1.0.2.q304 stable  24-5E-BE-55-B9-B9 SMTP Settings

NAS1B2866 172.17.30.160 TVS-h1288X h4.5.2.1609

Connect via SSH
24-5E-BE-53-6F-2A 3

Offline License Activation

SW6X80 172.17.30.164 v amolX80 NAS TVS-EC880 4.5.2.1566 (EZ0F) 00-08-9B-F5-95-9F € =

NAS25C9C9 172.17.30.167 NAS167 NAS T5-1277 5.0.0.1600 24-5E-BE-25-C9-C9 Sleep

SW6-882-Murtuz  172.17.30.175 - NAS TVS-882 4.4.1.0998 (B 24-SE-BE-0B-11-14 = Restart Device
Shut down Device

NAS28FB24 172.17.30.180 Muthu NAS TS-1635AX 4.5.2.1566 (E0E) 24-5E-BE-28-FB-24

PMKenTBS453 172.17.30.187 v - NAS TBS-453DX 4.5.2.1566 (EF) 24-5E-BE-41-CC-65 = Update Firmware

SyunQMiroPilus02  172.17.30.203 v SyunQMiroPlus02 Router QMiroPlus-201W  1.0.11.0002 24-5E-BE-44-76-B8 Resource Monitor

QGD-1602P-Swi... 172.17.30.234 - Switch QGD-1602P 1.0.5.5200728 24-5E-BE-4F-FA-38 Media Upload



The Qfinder Pro you didn't know...

QNAP Qfinder Pro

T \

Search and access to NAS
Network Drives
Wake on LAN

NAS configuration
Resource monitor
Software update

Live update S

functions

Media upload
Mount folders

@ Other Assistant

——

Search and access to NAS
Network Drives
Wake on LAN

Printer Device




Qfinder Pro

Exclusive
Functions




NAS overview on Qfinder Pro main page

&
e B as | C | N fO e I P ad d 'ess e Stat us New firmware available for this NAS =

HDD nearly full or in abnormal state

List all available IPs of Quick view
NAS fatal error

selected NAS so users
NAS not initialized

can access NAS via s
SMTP notification not set

different routes.

0 ® & ® ®

Login Network Drives Medig Upload Configuration Details Resource Monitor Locate This Device Bookmark

2

Bookmark Name IP Address Type myQNAPcloud Device Name Category Device Type Version MAC Address

QSW-M1208-8C 172.17.30.57 Switch QSW-M1208-8C 1.0.1.20210221 24-5E-BE-50-A5-43
NAS2BESCC 172.17.30.59 NAS TVS-872XT 4.5.2.1594 24-5E-BE-2B-ES-CC
QtipTest 172.17.30.65 NAS TS-1679U-RP 4.3.6.1446 00-08-98B-D7-B1-72
DannyQNES5010 172.17.30.66 QuCPE-5010 1.0.3.q305 alpha  00-18-7D-FF-1F-15
QNAP-QSx 172.17.30.67 QSW-M408-4C 1.0.10.20201225  24-5E-BE-43-A5-16
QGD1602-Bonni... 172.17.30.68 QGD-1602P 1.0.5.5201215 24-5E-BE-55-53-51
QSW-M804-4C 172.17.30.69 QSW-M804-4C 1.0.0.20200904 24-5E-BE-03-87-82
chiang 172.17.30.73 NAS TS-431+ 4.4.1.1216 (E25) 00-08-9B-ED-4E-F3

PMKenQmiroP  172.17.30.74 Edge router  QMiroPlus-201W  4.5.2.1559 (EXE) 24-5E-BE-44-F7-66



NAS Settings

Directly configure settings in Qfinder Pro, such as

1. General Settings

Device Name Password

Date/Time  Codepage  Network Settings
» Device name

Device Name  Password Date/Time  Codepage  Network Settings

« Password

. Enter the name for this device.
C Da.te / T| me Device Name: NAS1B2866
» Codepage @ QNAP Qfinder Pro 7.4.5 e

Qfinder Pro Settings Connect Tools

* Network settings
Configuration
2. SMTP Settings SMTP Settings

. . & ctvia SSH
A 3. Via SSH connection mepaR—
Offline License Activation

4. Offline activate license

You must assign a unique name for your device for the ease of identification within the local network.

The length of the device name can be up to 14 characters, which can be a combination of alphabetical let
z), numbers (0-9) and hyphens (-). The device will not accept spaces, period (.), or other symbols.

Network Drives



s Quickly configure NAS SMTP notification

Directly configure SMTP settings in Qfinder Pro #

o In Overview, you can view the number of messages sent over a specific period of time. You can also view the
| Overview rules, service accounts, and device pairing.

0 Login NAS admin account

B Notification Queue and B system Notification Rules More DLl Service Account and Device Pairing

o > ~ )
9 E nte r S M T P aCCO U nt I_E‘l_ System Notification Event Notifications Alert r-Jcannns E-mail B

Rules

@ Global Notification ' ’ (" Settings )
=* settings

Inactive

e Enable SMTP @) QNAP Qfinder Pro 7.4.5

Qfinder Pro Settings Connect Tools Run | #

notification
Configuration

SMTP Settings
Connectvia SSH

e 3
| Overview ) )
Inactive Inactive Inactive

I.: Notification Queue and E-mail SMS Instant Messaging
9 History

(] Service Account and
== Device Pairing

System Notification i \
Rules

@ ( Here you can add SMTP services.
Notification Center will send notifications to recipients via the specified SMTP servi

[= ]

Offline License Activation

)|

a0

+ Add SMTP Service

Login Network Drives Media| [ Viewthe System Logs




Offline Activate License

Directly download DIF file in Qfinder Pro

0 Login NAS admin account T

%" offline Activation

9 Generate and download
device identification file (DIF)

1. Generate and download the Device Identity File (DIF) from License o

Center.
e Upload DIF to license
&) QNAP Qfinder Pro 7.4.5

{4 1 have read and agree to the Terms of Service.

Center and download Qfinder Pro  Settings Connect Tools Run Help

License Installation File Configuration
Q SMTP Settings
(LIF), then upload LIF to s e
NAS in Qﬁnder pro Offline License Activation
Login Network Drives Media Uploa

Learn more about offiine activation



QTS Update

Qfinder Pro to update QTS directly
without logging in to web interface

Select the system firmware to be installed or updated to the system hard disk.

1

Live update (system ik it i
0 firmware image file) R | © ot o st s ko e .
9 Manually upload (system "
firmware image file) T —T——

e Update all NAS of the same
model name within the
network

[[] update all the devices with the same model number within the network

If your device has not been rebooted recently, we recommend that you reboot your device before updating the firmware.



Resource Monitor

Resource Monitor - NAS1B2866 X
Sl el CPU & RAM
Quick overview of utilizations V Elelels
of NAS, CPU and memory.
Also, learn about if NAS is in Uptime: 1 Day(s) 23:45:34 20% 44'0%
normal state or not.
Network Storage

Adapter 1 * t 27.2KBfs 4 9.9 KB/s Multimedia -
A Ready

| B Used: 4.71 GB
1 M Available: 784.19 GB
| II Total: 788.91 GB




Media Upload

Batch Upload local files (photos or videos)

Perform local transcoding/conversion, then upload to NAS. This solves the

problem that some entry-level ARM-based models don't support hardware
transcoding

— B

DD Bn G-
(T L ALy 3T e




Media Upload — Advanced Settings

NAS Name:
IP Address:

Firmware Version:

NAS1B2866
172.17.30.160
4.5.2.1609

Destination:

/Multimedia

Video.2019.1080p.WEB-
DL.DD5.1.H264-FGT.mkv

Path

C:/Users/Yen Yu/
Downloads/Joker.
2019.1080p.WEB-
DL.DD5.1.H264-FGT.mkv

Skip hidden files

Create photo thumbnails
Set up policy to handle name conflicts during upload

o

|Skip

+ Start Upload

-

4

WY Photo thumbnails

) File Conflict Policy




- all
Mount Folders- Windows 1

Mount NAS folders in Windows File Explorer, allowing you to save time
from having to log into QTS and access files

| II . \
)

Create a Network Drive ap the Network Drive

Create a new shared
folder and mount it selected shared folder

Directly mount the




Ui
Mount Folders- MacOS ‘

* Mount NAS folders in macOS Finder. Even you restart the computer, mounted folders are still there.

* Auto configure appropriate system settings and enhance transmission efficiency of SMB connections

in macOS.
O

Select the volumes you want to mount on
m “172.17.30.160":

cached_docs
Download
home

homes

Meerkat
Multimedia
Multimedia_1
NewDrive
NewDrive1

Cancel

& macbackup

Favorites
@ Recents

[ Desktop

@ Documents @Recently-

Snapshot
59 Qsync

D Public

@) AirDrop

@) pownloads
/™ Applications
D Movies

[ 106

2 macbackup

Locations
¢" iCloud Drive
[1 Sam’s MacBRook Air

B macbackup

@Recycle Sam'’s MacBook
Air.sparsebundle

3 items, 115.51 GB available







Search Thunderbolt NAS and Create Connection

QNAP Qfinder Pro 7.4.5
=

aNfAP Qfinder”
®Cc oo

® ® ® ® 6 6 @ ® O

Login Network Drives Media Upload Configuration Details Resource Monitor Locate This Device Bookmark T2E —

Quickly find Thuderbolt NAS

@ P OATe Fie 1 Do Mak  Cip Madly Ve indos b

Bookmark Name v |P Address Type myQNAPcl Device Name Category Device Type Version MAC Address Status ®

¢ & A Clos d - st

* Sam882ST3 169.254.7.250 (Thund... ¥ Sam882ST3 NAS TVS-882ST3 4.5.2.1594 24-5E-BE-0D-42-D9
chiang 172.17.30.73 NAS TS-431+ 4.41.1216 00-08-9B-ED-4E-F3 B4 F
WayneTVS872XT 172.17.30.88 NAS TVS-872XT 4.5.2.1594 24-5E-BE-44-B3-5B :
WayneTVS872N  172.17.30.90 NAS TVS-872N 4.5.2.1566 24-5E-BE-42-1B-47 o L
WayneTS832XU  172.17.30.39 NAS TS-832XU 4.5.1.1495 24-5E-BE-38-62-3B &
WayneTS253A  172.17.30.125 WayneTS253A NAS
SyunQMiroPlus02 172.17.30.203 SyunQMiroPlus02 Router 2l - g v e

SyunQHora01 172.17.30.17 SyunQHora01 Router
SyunQGD1600 172.17.30.128 -

Sharon453D 172.17.30.13 453d '

Sharon253B 172.17.30.27 Sharon253B

SeanTVS872XT  172.17.30.30




Search Wifi NAS

Qfinder” ©)
Cc e 0o
©,

Configu

®

Login ork Drives Details Resource Monitor Locate This Device Bookmark

Bookmark Name P Address myQNAPcloud Devic Category Device Type Version MAC Address

*

CY431P2
QGD1602-Bonnie
QNR-PM-1

QNE

QAWUludy
PMKen

DGPU-TS1677X
()SW-M2116P-S...
()HoraAi2021
(MP6F4
(alvinMa6
(alvin001
$eanTVS872XT
12SW-M1204-4C
PMKen671-10GT

172.17.30.147
169.254.8.189
172.17.30.6 (10G)
172.17.30.8
172.17.30.9
172.17.30.17
172.17.30.17
172.17.30.18 (10G)
172.17.30.19
172.17.30.20
172.17.30.22
172.17.30.23
172.17.30.28
172.17.30.30
172.17.30.31
172.17.30.32

QHoraAi2021

qgnapcalvin

NAS

Edge switch
uCPE

uCPE

Other

NAS

Router

TS-431P2
QGD-1602P
NDR-3020-18R
QuCPE-3020-ARS
QWU-100
TVS-871T
QHora-301W
TS-1677X
QSW-M2116P
QHora-301W
QMiroPlus-201W
TVS-882BR
TVS-872XT
TVS-872XT
QSW-M1204-4C
TVS-671

4.4.3.1354
4.5.1.1495 (2D
1.0.2.q270 alpha

24-5E-BE-50-D1-51
24-5E-BE-4F-FA-32

1.0.2.237 alpha % 00-18-7D-FF-1B-5C

1.0.0.0023
4.3.4.0651
1.4.4.0001 (NeW#
4.3.5.0582
1.0.5.5210111_0...
1.4.6.0001
1.1.2.0001
4.5.2.1594
4.5.2.1594
h4.5.2.1590
1.0.0.20200909
4.3.6.0959

24-5E-BE-43-28-F8
00-08-9B-E9-AB-58
24-5E-BE-44-74-AE
24-5E-BE-26-BF-B2
24-5E-BE-56-C4-99
24-5E-BE-44-72-9E
24-5E-BE-44-76-F4
24-5E-BE-11-A2-EB
24-5E-BE-44-B3-49
24-5E-BE-50-3D-24
24-5E-BE-33-44-77
00-08-9B-E3-DF-DE




Search QUCPE Devices

QNAP Qfinder Pro 7.4.5

Resource Monitor - Syun1282T

Login Network Drives Media Upload Configuration Details R

stem Health
Erle— CPU & RAM

Raokmark Name IP Address ¢

DannyQNE3010 172.17.2213 DANNYQNE30102021 7

7 SimonStorageQQ  172.17.22.15 GOOd
o S earc h Q u C P E Axel-TVS1282T 1721722419

TEST000509 17217.22.20 6.6 % 28.0 %
Please refer to the "Storage Manager” page for details.

d eV| Ce S 3 NasKenLi-Switch ~ 172.17.22.24

NASOEDAOCAndy 172.17.22.25

QSW-M1208-8C11 172.17.22.26 Network Storage

LabTimTS877 17217.22.27
z Adapter 1 v T 563.6B/s } 2277 KBfs DataVol2 ~
HDS-intel-500 172.17.22.29

9 D I ) p I ay resource | © NASICAAT 172172230 Ready

NAS542A06 17217.22.31 M Used: 37.74 GB

m 0 n |t0 r QNE 172.17.22.35 W vailable: 30.69 GB

NAS04B29E 172.17.22.36 Total: 68.43 GB

QSW-M5216-1T 17217.22.43

NAS421EEE 172.17.22.45

CONSOLE
, QNAP -
A
e .
v
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 ) 1 12 uss




Wake On LAN

Shut down NAS and save power when not used. @ Remote Wake

Remotely Wake u p NAS |n Sleep mode When you Wake on LAN (WOL) is an Ethernet computer networking standard that allows

a computer to be turned on or woken up remotely by a network message.

You can select a device from the list below or enter the MAC address directly,
need to use NAS th roug h Wake on LAN . then click the "Wake up' button to wake up the device.
Note:
— \ 1. The device and this PC must be in the same LAN.
2. This function is only supported by some models.

- 3. The 10GbE network card does not support Wake-on-LAN.
Qfmder Pro NAS2AB4S3 (24-SEBE248483) || wakeup
Function Highlight | Name | DeviceType [ MACAddress  [A]

Sam80P TS-EC1080Pro  00-08-98-DD-13-6A,00-08-9B-...
Memorize NAS that was previously NASE60EDE TVS-EC1080 00-08-98-E6-0E-DE,00-08-9B-...

found. Even it is not found now, it QGD-PMKen2 QGD-1600P 24-5E-BE-42-4D-46,24-5E-...

can be Stl" Woken up. TEST390851 TVS-265 24-5E-FF-39-08-51
/ ABaCaBa TVS-882ST 24-5E-BE-0B-A5-6A,24-5E-BE-0...

NAS10B656 TS-131K E6-C9-FB-10-B6-56
| NAS1B2866 TVS-h1288X 24-5E-BE-53-6F-2A,24-5E-...

| DannyLinNAS-2 TS-1685 24-5E-BE-10-85-BB,24-5E-...

[ SW10-932X TS-932X 24-5E-BE-29-10-7C,24-5E-...

v

Remove Selected Select All




Qfinder Pro version check and live update

Qfinder Pro automatically check for
new versions and show a notification
that there is a new version available.
Update now to enjoy new functions
and better user experience!

LT Ty, L8 LT R———

QNAP Qfinder Pro 2.6.2.0306

A new version of Qfinder Pro is available: (7.4.5.0121).

Cancel Download

Network Drives

Bookmark MName

QSW-M1208-8C
PMKenQmiroP
Wi nnTUGETIXT
~8-2C
872N

-1

JacobNAS
PMfilesystem
CalvinMa8

WayneTS253A

QGD-PMKen2-5...

SyunQGDIRN0

IP Address
172.17.30.82
172.17.30.85
172.17.30.88
172.17.30.89
172.17.30.80
172.17.30.91
172.17.30.98
172.17.30.99
172.17.30.100
172.17.30.106
172.17.30.114
172.17.30.118
172.17.30.120
172.17.30.125
172.17.30.127

17217301728

Media Upload

QNAR Qfikles B L0

Details Resource Monitor Locate This Device

myQNAPcloud Device Name  Category Device Type

Switch QSW-M1208-8C

Edge router  QMiroPlus-201W

NAS TVS-872XT
QSW-M408-2C

NAS TVS-872N

NAS TDS-16489U

Edge switch QGD-1600P

NAS TVS-EC880

NAS TS-453B
QSW-M408-4C
TVS-872XT
TVS-471
TVS-675
TS-253A
QGD-1600P

Edae switch  QGD-1600P

Bookmark

Version
1.0.0.20200910
4.5.2.1586
45.21594
1.0.11.20210226
4521566
4421310
4511465

MAC Address

24-5E-BE-53-80-E3
24-5E-BE-44-F7-66
24-5E-BE-44-B3-5B
24-5E-BE-50-02-2E
24-5E-BE-42-1B-47

00-08-9B-F5-5F-4D

SHTR

==

24-5E-BE-42-4D-46 =

SHTR

4.2,0.20150919 [[ET 00-08-9B-E8-D3-AF )

4521594
1.0.10.20201225
4521612
4.4.21270
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Qfinder Pro for Chrome & Chromebook

Install QNAP Qfinder browser extension for Chrome to quickly find
and access QNAP NAS on the LAN

Qﬂnder c a rowserStation

NAS search tool for Chrome 8 Chromebook 100 g B Admindrowse-3
http://www.qnap.com/ =
B B

//" & QNAP Qfinder - Chec X \|_

QSW-M1204-4C 172.17.30.111 - Switch QSW-M1204-4C 1.0.1(20210218) « (@ hpsschrome.google.comnebst

QSW-M1208-8C 172.17.30.57 = Switch QSW-M1208-8C 1.0.1 (20210221)

PMKen-508 169.254.215.190 ¥  deee009 uCPE QUCPE-5010 1.0.3.9270 alpha @ QNAP Qfinder

QSW-M1208-8C- 2020091(172.17.30.82 = NAS M120x 1.0.0 (20200910) ) Araac

QNAP-QSx 172.17.30.67 - Switch QSW-M408-4C 1.0.10 (20201225) e ovERviEn

DannyQNES010 172.17.30.66 ¥ DannyQNES010 uCPE QuCPE-5010 1.0.3.q305 alpha = A
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QNAP Qfinder Is a utiixy to quickly

1ind and ccess the QNAP Turbo NAS
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is Your Best Choice!
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